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2018 MDRT ANNUAL MEETING ATTENDEES

PURPOSE AND METHODOLOGY

The purpose of this research brief is to look at the demographics of 2018 members who
attended the 2018 Annual Meeting in Los Angeles, California. Taking the fina/attendee list
from Experient and merging in background information from Aptify-subscriptions as of
September 25, 2018" rendered 12,198 current members who had attended the 2018 Annual
Meeting. Using the combined file, the following demographic variables will be considered:

1. Location
o Distribution of total attendees by country
o Attendees as a percent of total members by country
Gender
Age
Membership level
Membership type
Total years of membership
Company affiliation
Production
o Qualifying commission
o Qualifying premium

NGO WD

SELECT POINTS OF INTEREST

= China had the biggest representation at the AM; however, among countries with more

than 100 members in attendance, Brazil and Mexico had the highest percent of their

overall members at the AM (66.0% and 61.3%, respectively).

Female members outhnumbered males at the AM.

The average age of attendees is 43.4 years. The youngest country at the AM was

Macau and the oldest was UK (average ages of 34.4 and 53.8, respectively).

= Just under five percent of members at the AM were Top of the Table. TOT members
are always sought after and looked up to by first-time members. Their chances of
finding them would’ve been highest amongst the following five countries which
together comprised 63.2% of TOT attendees: China, U.S., Japan, UK and Mexico.

= While the average years of membership among attendees is 4.1 years, 198 attendees
have 25 or more years of membership.

= Almost all (95.9%) attendees have a company affiliation in their membership record.
Among those with a company affiliation, one out of four were from three companies:
Ping An (China), Everpro (China) and AlA (China).

Ul

T The 2018 Membership Database is being cleaned daily (i.e., merging of duplicate records, production cleanup, status/level
upgrades, etc.). Therefore, the demographic information should be considered a “snapshot” as of 9/25/2018.
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2018 ANNUAL MEETING MEMBER ATTENDEE DEMOGRAPHICS

Country

The 12,198 member attendees were from 53 countries listed in the table below. At 35.2%,
China had the biggest representation among members who attended the 2018 AM. What
percentage of all Chinese members attended the meeting? The next table displays
attendance in relation to total membership.

Japan 1074 8.8% Greece 15 0.1%
Thailand 946 7.8% United Arab Emirates 12 0.1%
India 914 7.5% Cyprus 10 0.1%
Hong Kong 886 7.3% Lebanon 10 0.1%
Taiwan 684 5.6% Lithuania 10 0.1%
Mexico 553 4.5% Bahamas 9 0.1%
United States 491 4.0% South Africa 7 0.1%
Philippines 475 3.9% Peru 6 0.05%
Indonesia 297 2.4% Russia 4 0.03%
Republic of Korea 254 2.1% Barbados 3 0.02%
Singapore 230 1.9% Belize 3 0.02%
Brazil 155 1.3% Poland 3 0.02%
Malaysia 147 1.2% Belgium 2 0.02%
Canada 141 1.2% Bermuda 2 0.02%
Jamaica 77 0.6% Brunei 2 0.02%
United Kingdom 72 0.6% Italy 2 0.02%
Sri Lanka 59 0.5% Bolivia 1 0.01%
Australia 54 0.4% Cambodia 1 0.01%
Ireland 44 0.4% Cayman Islands 1 0.01%
Macau 43 0.4% Colombia 1 0.01%
Hungary 40 0.3% El Salvador 1 0.01%
Trinidad & Tobago 34 0.3% Portugal 1 0.01%
Panama 32 0.3% Saint Kitts & Nevis 1 0.01%
New Zealand 31 0.3% Uruguay 1 0.01%
Pakistan 25 0.2% Virgin Islands British 1 0.01%
Argentina 19 0.2% [T 12198 100.0% |
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China 17649 4295 24.3% Almost one out of every four

Japan 6576 1074 16.3% Chinese members attended
Thailand 2237 946 42.3% the Annual Meeting.
India 2895 914 31.6%
Hong Kong 9991 886 8.9%
Taiwan 2784 684 24.6%
Mexico 902 553 61.3%
United States 7938 491 6.2%
Philippines 2068 475 23.0%
Indonesia 2073 297 14.3%
Korea 3026 254 8.4%
Singapore 1476 230 15.6%
Brazil 235 155 66.0%
Malaysia 1169 147 12.6%
Canada 875 141 16.1%
Jamaica 149 77 51.7%
United Kingdom 114 72 63.2%
Sri Lanka 422 59 14.0%
Australia 130 54 41.5%
:\;Ie'a”d 4% jg 73- if;" Side note: 40 out of the 44
H:rcl:;;ry a4 20 9 0:90/2 members from Hungary
Trinidad & Tobago 78 34 43.6% CHEREEL IO A
Panama 54 32 59.3%
New Zealand 74 31 41.9%
Pakistan 223 25 11.2%
Argentina 39 19 48.7%
Israel 121 17 14.0%
Greece 41 15 36.6%
United Arab Emirates 78 12 15.4%
Cyprus 20 10 50.0%
Lebanon 20 10 50.0%
Lithuania 11 10 90.9%
Bahamas 30 9 30.0%
South Africa 75 7 9.3%
Peru 7 6 85.7%
Russia 7 4 57.1%
Barbados 11 3 27.3%
Belize 3 3 100.0%
Poland 34 3 8.8%
Belgium 4 2 50.0%
Bermuda 2 2 100.0%
Brunei 14 2 14.3%
Italy 10 2 20.0%
Bolivia 1 1 100.0%
Cambodia 47 1 2.1%
Cayman Islands 1 1 100.0%
Colombia 1 1 100.0%
El Salvador 1 1 100.0%
Portugal 2 1 50.0%
Saint Kitts & Nevis 1 1 100.0%
Uruguay 2 1 50.0%
Virgin Islands British 1 1 100.0%
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Gender

Female attendees outnumbered male attendees — 7,262 and 4,936, respectively. This
resembles the overall makeup of membership with a slightly higher percent of Annual Meeting
attendees being female (i.e., 59.3% of attendees are female vs 56.6% all members are

female).

Male,

40.47% Female,

59.53%

Among the top four countries at 2018 AM, the gender distribution differed. Two of the top four
countries (China and Thailand) have predominately female attendees, while the other two
countries (Japan and India) have predominantly male attendees.

China Japan Thailand India
82.6% 17.3% 65.8% 22.5%
= Female
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These countries had less than 100
members attending the 2018 AM.
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The percent distribution by gender is displayed for all countries of attendees in the graph below. While at first glance the green portion
100%
90%

of the bars representing males is dominant, one has to take into account the total number of attendees (refer to the first table).

® Female





Age

Overall, the majority of attendees are 30-54 years old. However, a sizable number (1,690) of
attendees are 55 years or older. The average age is 43.4 years and the median age is 42.
(Note that, here, age is calculated by subtracting birth year from 2018 and reflects age at the
end of 2018 — therefore, not necessarily the age during AM.)

Age Group = Number Percent

18to 24 68 0.56%
Percent Distribution by Age Group 25 to 29 656 538%

80.1% are
30-54

I years old
e S N &
i Sed
c = =
N © o 55 to 59 927 7.60%
R = R T S
o I I s 2o ¥ 60 to 64 414 3.39%
o o
[ - ° ° 65 to 69 220 1.80%
S 3 8 3§ 2 & 3 3 3 X 5 € 70 to 74 78 0.64%
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 g o ™~ ©? g
© 8 2 8 3 2 3 8 3 8 z s >1 0.42%
> Unknown 17 0.14%
Age Group Total 12198 100.00%
90
Age of Attendees -
43.4
42
19

Mean Median Minimum Maximum





Age varies by country. Among countries that had more than 30 members attending the 2018
AM, members from Macau had the lowest mean (34.4) and median (31) age, while members
from UK had the highest (53.8 and 55).

Analysis Variable : age2018 |

Country Mean Median Minimum  Maximum N
China 41.9 41 23 73 4294
Japan 447 445 24 80 1074
Thailand 42.5 41 20 76 946
India 42.1 40 21 79 898
Hong Kong 39.7 39 22 70 886
Taiwan 46.6 48 24 70 684
Mexico 43.5 43 24 70 553
United States 52.6 53 24 @ 491
Philippines 46.2 46 20 76 475
Indonesia 45.1 46 19 72 297
Republic of Korea 41.3 41.5 24 62 254
Singapore 38.8 36.5 23 69 230
Brazil 39.6 38 25 70 155
Malaysia 42.1 41 25 64 147
Canada 50.3 49 28 C 90 141
Jamaica 47.2 49 26 70 77
United Kingdom 53.8 55 28 76 72
Sri Lanka 45,5 44 28 69 59
Australia 51.9 50 28 80 54
Ireland 52.9 54 35 74 44
Macau 34.4 31 24 62 43
Hungary 42.0 42.5 26 64 40
Trinidad & Tobago 46.9 46 25 74 34
Panama 48.1 49 27 77 32
New Zealand 46.5 45 28 60 31

(Among the 28 countries (not shown) with less than 30 members attending, the youngest
attendee is 27 and the oldest 75.)
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Membership Level
The percent distribution of AM attendees by their membership level resembles that of the
whole membership — with slightly higher percentages of COT and TOT members amongst
attendees vs. overall membership.

Level
Regular MDRT (N=10385)

= TOT (N=582)
Of the total 582 TOT members at the AM,
368 (or 63.2%) were from five countries: 4—1

TOT Total

members members % TOT

at AM at AM at AM

China 138 4295 3.2%
u.s. 99 491 | 20.2%
Japan a7 1074 4.4%
UK 43 72 59.7%
Mexico 41 553 7.4%

85.1% .y

4.8%

The distribution by membership level is shown for attendees among the top four (top in terms
of total attendees) countries at 2018 AM. For all four, less than 5% of their attendees are
TOT. Japan, Thailand and India have a higher percentage of COT members compared to
China. (Keep in mind that percent distribution is not necessarily reflective of the highest
number, for example: 50% of six is three and 20% of 100 is 20.)

China
90.6%
B 32%
MDRT = TOT

|

Japan Thailand India

84.2% 81.7% 84.4%

4.4% B 3.4% = 21%
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The percent distribution by membership level for all countries of attendees is displayed in the graph below.

o Considering countries that had 25 or more
attendees, the distribution of TOT members from
UK is the highest* at 59.7%.

e Australia (25.9%), U.S. (20.2%) and Canada These countries had less than 25
(19.1%) were the next highest. members attending the 2018 AM.

\
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*UK has a total of 114 members. Their TOT members outnumber MDRT and COT members — out of the total of 174 members, 54 are TOT. And of the 54 TOT
members, 43 (or 79.6%) attended the 2018 AM and, thereby, makeup a high percentage (59.7%) of their total 72 attendees.
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Membership Type

Membership type is associated with longevity (years) of membership. The percent distribution
of attendees by their membership type is shown in the pie chart below. Compared to the
overall membership, the AM had lower percentages of L and QL members (overall, 5.15% are
Life members and 11.34% are Qualifying and Life).

Type
Qualifying (N=10906)

x Life (N=160)

_

Eighty-eight (or 55%) of the 160 Life 89.4%

members who attended the 2018 AM \
were from the following countries: U.S.
(53 members); Canada (14 members);
Japan (11 members); and the UK (10
members).

1.3%

Below, the distribution by membership type is shown for attendees among the top four
countries at the 2018 AM. Of the four, Japan has the highest percentage of QL and L

attendees.
China Japan Thailand India
o 78.0% 90.2%
98.8% 96.6% o
0.2% — 1.0% 0.1% 0.3%
Qualifying

= Life
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Total Years of Membership

Overall, the majority of attendees have five or less years of membership. The average years
of membership is 4.1 years and the median is two. Nevertheless, 198 attendees have 25 or
more years of membership.

Total years of Number Percent
membership 79.8% have

Percent Distribution by Years of Membership

X
& 8 609 1162
T 0% 10 to 14 644
© 15t0 19 312
o o
A - T S S 20 to 24 152
To) ; N © ™ ™ o
M - . -~ © © s ©° 2510 29 74
— Lg cg = 2 N g 3 2 & 30to 34 34
~ © £ £ & 2 2 9o ¥ 3510 39 31
o Lo o o o o
A 40 and over 59
Total 12198

Years of Membership

Total Years of Membership of Attendees 64

- The member with
highest years of
membership at the
2018 AM has been
a consecutive
member since 1955.

4.1
2 1
& v e
Mean Median Minimum Maximum

The table below shows the mean, median, minimum and maximum total years of membership
for members that attended the 2018 AM by their respective countries. Total years of
membership varies widely by country. Among Chinese members attending the 2018 AM,
59.0% (or 2536) are first-time 2018 members — this is evident in the lowest mean
membership years for China in the table below (2.0 years).





Among countries with
greater than 50
member attendees,
U.S. members have
the highest mean

years of membership
(14.1 years), followed
by UK members
(13.9) and Canada
(12.7).

Analysis Variable : Total Years of Membership

Country

China
Japan
Thailand
India

Hong Kong

Mexico
United States
Philippines
Indonesia
Republic of Korea
Singapore

Brazil

Malaysia

Canada

Jamaica

United Kingdom
Sri Lanka
Australia

Ireland

Macau

Hungary

Trinidad & Tobago
Panama

New Zealand
Pakistan
Argentina

Israel

Greece

United Arab Emirates
Cyprus

Lebanon
Lithuania
Bahamas

South Africa

Peru

Russia

Barbados

Belize

Poland

Belgium

Bermuda

Brunei

Italy

Bolivia

Cambodia
Cayman Islands
Colombia

El Salvador
Portugal

Saint Kitts & Nevis
Uruguay

Virgin Islands British
Total

Mean @ Median Minimum = Maximum
2.0 1 1 24
5.9 4 1 31
2.9 2 1 31
3.8 2 1 28
3.9 2 1 28
3.3 2 1 23
4.1 2 1 21

9 1 64
1 2 1 31
3.5 1 1 22
5.2 4 1 23
5.8 2 1 36
2.4 1 1 17
9 2 1 28
@ 8 1 62
7.5 4 1 33
11 1 44
555 4 1 15
11.9 9 1 43
89 6 1 31
3.9 3 1 11
3.7 1 1 18
9.7 6 1 44
7.3 6 1 14
5.4 4 1 26
8.5 7 2 18
3.5 2 1 18
17.9 16 1 39
8.9 10 1 20
11.5 11.5 1 26
8.8 10.5 3 15
9.2 10 1 17
4.2 3.5 1 11
7.8 5 1 28
12.4 4 1 36
9.2 8.5 2 17
3.5 3.5 2 5
9.3 12 1 15
6.0 5 2 11
4.3 4 3 6
27.5 27.5 27 28
3.0 3 2 4
7.5 7.5 4 11
8.5 8.5 5 12
Total years of membership:16
Total years of membership: 1
Total years of membership: 6
Total years of membership:10
Total years of membership: 22
Total years of membership: 7
Total years of membership: 1
Total years of membership: 17
Total years of membership:12
4.1 2 1 64

2018-Q3 Research Brief

N
4295
1074

946
914
886
684
553
491
475
297
254
230
155
147
141
77
72
59
54
44
43
40
34
32
31
25
19
17
15
12
10
10
10
9

6
4
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
8

1219
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Company Affiliation

Of the 12,198 member attendees, 4.1% (or 499) do not have a company affiliation on record -
this is slightly lower than in the overall membership where 5.5% do not have a company
affiliation.

Company not
identified,
4.1%

|

First, let’s look at the countries of AM attendees who do not have a company affiliation on
record.

The 499 member attendees who do not have a company affiliation on

record were from the following countries:

United States Belgium 2
26.45% of Ca_nada Bermuda 2
attendees who U Gree.ce 2
are not affiliated Japan . 46 Mexico Z
: Australia 42 Panama 2
with a company New Zealand 30 South Africa 2
are U.S. China 18 Thailand 2
members. Hungary 17 Bolivia 1
Ireland 14 Colombia 1
Brazil 9 El Salvador 1
Israel 8 Jamaica 1
Singapore 8 Philippines 1
Cyprus 7 Poland 1
United Arab Emirates 6 Saint Kitts & Nevis 1
Belize 3 Uruguay 1
Republic of Korea 3 Virgin Islands British 1
Russia 3 Total 499

Taiwan 3

2018-Q3 Research Brief
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Next, let's consider member attendees who do have a company affiliation on record.

Among those affiliated with a company, below are the hames of

the companies and countries where more than 60 attended the
2018 AM:

Ping An Life Insurance Co of China, Ltd China 1598
Everpro Ins Brokers Co Ltd-PRC China 758
AIA-China China 597
AlA-Thailand Thailand 535
Prudential Hong Kong Limited Hong Kong 489
Cathay Life Taiwan 465
Prudential Life Ins Co Ltd Japan 450
HDFC Bank Ltd India 375
LIC India India 350
AlA International Limited Hong Kong 314
Seguros Monterrey New York Life SA de CV Mexico 252
Philippine American Life & General Ins Philippines 203
Sony Life Insurance Co Japan 178
Sino-US United Metlife Ins Co Ltd China 177
CITIC Prudential Life Insurance Co Ltd China 169
Grupo Nacional Provincial SAB Mexico 169
Gibraltar Life Insurance Company Ltd Japan 162
China Life Ins Ltd-China China 136
AlA Bhd Malaysia 126
Thai Life Insurance Public Co Ltd Thailand 120
Great Eastern Life - Singapore Singapore 111
Pru Life Ins Corp of UK Philippines 108
Taikang Life Insurance Company China 105
Bangkok Life Assurance Public Company Thailand 101
MetLife Korea Republic of Korea o4
PT Asuransi Jiwa Generali Life Indonesia 91
China Pacific Life Insurance Co Ltd China 86
Mingya Insurance Brokers Ltd China 84
MetLife Mexico SA Mexico 80
Nan Shan Life Ins Co Ltd Taiwan 76
Generali China Life Insurance Co Ltd China 75
Aviva-Cofco Life Insurance Co Ltd China 72
DaTong Insurance Sales & Services China 72
New York Life United States 68
Insular Life Assurance Co Ltd Philippines 67
Muang Thai Life Assur Co Ltd Thailand 66
Max Life Insurance Co Ltd India 63
MetLife Insurance KK Japan 61
TransGlobe Life Ins Inc (Taiwan) Taiwan 61
Total of above 9,164
Remaining affiliated (all had less than 60)* 2,535
Total “affiliated” 11,699

*There’s not enough room to list all the companies - let me know if you want to see the full list.

Among 2018 AM
attendees who are
affiliated with a company

(N=11,699), one out of
four (25.2%) are from
these three companies.

2018-Q3 Research Brief
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Production

Mean and percentile qualifying commission and premium of 2018 AM attendees are shown
below. Among attendees who have qualifying commission, the 10t percentile is $97,156.
Given that there’s a minimum commission requirement of $95,000, 10% of attendees have
commission between $95,000 and $97,156. The median (50t percentile) of $126,992
indicates the midpoint - half are below and half are above this amount.

Qualifying Commission of 2018 AM Attendees (N=6,553)

$600,000
$519,709
$500,000
$400,000 $338.252
$300,000
$195,526 $207,818
$200,000 s
126,992
$97,156 $103,353
e N N
$0
10th 25th 50th 75th 90th 95th Mean
percentile  percentile  percentile  percentile  percentile  percentile

(median)

Given the minimum premium requirement of $190,000, 10% have premium between
$190,000 and $193,377. The midpoint for premium is $258,126.

Qualifying Premium of 2018 AM Attendees (N=5,751)

$1,200,000
$1,030,239
$1,000,000
$800,000 $676,559
$600,000
$390,165 $404,304
$400,000 R
258,126
$193,377  $205,618
“mamB
$0
10th 25th 50th 75th 90th 95th Mean
percentile  percentile  percentile percentiie percentile percentile

(median)
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MDRT NON-JOINER SURVEYS—SELECT
RESULTS

BACKGROUND

With membership at its highest ever, one might wonder why we care about the non-joiners.
Recruitment of new members and retention of existing members encompass the lifeline of
any membership organization. Healthy numbers for both are needed for longevity. Some
argue that retention is a bit more important because it represents the strength of the
foundation of an organization. MDRT is different than most membership associations in that
one may “want’ to be a member, but may not qualify and “cannot’ be a member. Thus, the
purpose this survey is to get insights from members who do not rejoin. Why don’t they rejoin?
Did they qualify? Why did they join in the first place? How satisfied were they with their
membership? Etc.

To date, the “Non-Joiner Survey” has been conducted four times:
e 2014 members who did not rejoin in 2015;
e 2015 members who did not rejoin in 2016;
e 2016 members who did not rejoin in 2017; and
e 2017 members who did not rejoin in 2018.

The surveys were conducted internally and sent to English-speaking non-joiners. The surveys
were sent in May or August of the non-joined year. In each year of the survey, respondents
ranged from 21 to 23 countries. The top four countries in terms of number of respondents are
listed below.

Number of 2014  Number of 2015  Number of 2016 = Number of 2017

non-joiner non-joiner non-joiner non-joiner
respondents respondents respondents respondents
India 220 151 89 314
United States 257 240 257 241
Hong Kong 66 65 188 143
Philippines 44 60 86 129
Other countries 170 149 141 166
Total 757 665 761 993
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SELECT SURVEY QUESTIONS
Did You Qualify for Membership?

For the first three years of this survey, 60%-63% of all non-joiner respondents said they did
not qualify for membership. This year, 51.6% said they did not qualify—a 10.5 percentage
point decrease from the previous year. Let’s look a little deeper.

Traditionally, the percent of U.S. respondents who indicate they did not qualify is lower than
other countries—see red line in the graph below. The percent of U.S. respondents who said
they did not qualify; however, increased from 30.4% of 2016 non-joiners to 35.2% of 2017
non-joiners.

Therefore, as shown below, the drop is associated with non-U.S. respondents. Specifically,
among 2016 non-U.S. non-joiners (gray line), 78.3% said they did not qualify compared to
56.9% of 2017 non-U.S. non-joiners—a drop of 21.4 percentage points.

Percent who said they did not qualify for membership: All, U.S. and Non-U.S.
100%

90%

80% 71.6% 74.1%

70%

i 56.9%
60% — ’
509 60.6% 63.0% 62.1%
(o]
0,
40% o 51.6%
. (+] 4.

30% 39.7%

35.2%
20% 30.4% ’

78.3%

10%
0%
2014 non-joiners 2015 non-joiners 2016 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners

=== Al| Non-U.S. —e—U.S.

Further examining the three non-USA countries with the highest numbers of respondents, we
see in the graph below that respondents from India are skewing the “did not qualify”
percentage down.
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Percent who said they did not qualify for membership select countries:
Hong Kong, Philippines, India

100% 95.4% 93.3% 95.4% 96.1%
. —_—— —— —°

:g;: 93.8% 92.3% -SQFQN.
70% 81.3%
60%
50%
40% =&-Hong Kong
30% =8—Philippines
20% India
10%

0%
2014 non-joiners 2015 non-joiners 2016 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners

Among the 2017 non-joiner respondents from India (299) who answered the qualification
question, the maijority (221) said they qualified for 2018 membership and of the 221, 92.8%
(or 205) were from LIC. LIC changed its policy of paying MDRT membership dues which may
be one of the underlying reasons for the reverse in the India trend line.

Excluding both U.S. and India, the trend line takes back its shape as depicted in the graph
below with 78.2% indicating they did not qualify for membership.

Percent who said they did not qualify for membership:

All Respondents and All Excluding U.S. and India
100%
90%
80%
70% o=

60% -— 0 \
50% 60.6% 63.0% 62.1%

51.6%

78.6% 78.2%
68.4% 70.6°/L/7: ¢

v

40%
30%
20%
10% —=—All =—+—Exclude U.S. and India
0%
2014 non-joiners 2015 non-joiners 2016 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners
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Non-Qualifiers: Would You Have Joined Had You Qualified?

Among respondents who said they did not qualify for membership, in all four years, the
majority said they would have joined had they qualified.

Percent who said they would have rejoined had they qualified for membership

100%
90% 86.8% 84.5% 85.2%

80% 79V —— —
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

2014 non-joiners 2015 non-joiners 2016 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners
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Why Did You Originally Join MDRT?

Past members were given a list of reasons and asked if any were a reason why they originally

joined MDRT. In all four years, about 90% of respondents said that joining MDRT was a
“Benchmark of success” for them. The second highest reason was, “To help grow my

business.”

Low on the list of reasons are, “My company paid for my membership,” and “| was mentored

by an MDRT member’—each garnering less than 50% in all four years. However, the

percentages for both reasons have increased from last year by about nine percentage points.
The increase for “My company paid for my membership” reason may be in part be associated

with the India-LIC anomaly.

Please tell us if any of the following are reasons why

you first decided to join MDRT (Yes/No)
Percent indicating “Yes” shown in this table

[ viewed membership as a benchmark of success
To help grow my business

For exposure to new ideas

To develop as a person

For the opportunity to meet other top producers
For access to MDRT content

My company/agency encouraged me to join

For access to MDRT meetings

A peer suggested it

My company paid for my membership

I was mentored by an MDRT member

2014-
2015

92.5%
88.5%
84.6%
83.7%
78.1%
76.0%
74.8%
73-9%
64.1%
441%
42.8%

2015-
2016

90.0%
86.7%
86.1%
83.8%
76.9%
78.5%
76.0%
75-4%
62.7%
39-9%
411%

2016-
2017

90.5%
80.9%
81.4%
77-9%
753%
74.2%
78.3%
72.8%
66.2%
38.0%
38.5%

2017-
2018

01.8%
86.4%
84.3%
85.2%
79-5%
77.1%
78.1%
75.6%
63.5%
47.0%

47.0%
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If They Qualified, Why Didn’t They Join?

Among respondents who said they did qualify for membership, we tried to probe for possible
reasons. Three popular anecdotal reasons are:

1. Conflict with the dates of the Annual Meeting and recently, the Meeting selling out;
2. The requirement to belong to another professional association; and
3. The additional filing fee charged for applying after the March 1 deadline.

In three of the four survey years, we asked if any of the above reasons played a part in the
decision not to rejoin. As shown, belonging to another association does not seem to be a big
factor—although there is a 6.9 percentage point increase since last year.

Annual Meeting conflict and the additional filing fee both captured more than 20% “yes”
responses in all three years. The percent indicating the AM played a part in the decision not
to rejoin increased from 22.7% among 2016 non-joiners to 39.0% among 2017 non-joiners—a
16.3 percentage point increase. In contrast, the percent indicating the additional fee played a
part in not rejoining decreased from 38.9% to 33.2%—in fact, this percentage has steadily
decreased since first asked of 2015 non-joiners. Still, during the three-year period, at least
one out of three respondents have indicated the additional fee after the March 1 deadline
played a part in not rejoining.

Percent indicating “Yes” the reason played a part in decision not to rejoin

50%
o 38.9% 39.0%
40%
9 31.9%
35% ° 33.2%
30%
259% 22.7%
20%
15%
10% 15.5%
5% 9.1% 8.6%
0%
2015 non-joiners 2016 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners

=&—Annual Meeting conflict
—e—Additional fee after March 1
Requirement to belong to another association
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In addition to the three reasons above, past members were given a list of other factors and
asked in any influenced them to discontinue their membership. Again, for this analysis, only

those who indicated they did qualify are included.

As shown, “Limited impact on my productivity,” and “Limited impact on my personal

development” had the highest percent “yes” as influencers to discontinue membership.
“Perceived lack of prestige among clients” was the third factor receiving the highest percent
‘yes.” However, in the most recent survey (2017 non-joiners), “My company/agency stopped
paying the cost of my membership” has a higher percentage “yes” compared to previous
years and is actually the second highest percentage among 2017 respondents — which may

be due to the India-LIC change.

Did any of the factors listed below influence your decision

to discontinue your MDRT membership? (Yes/No)
Percent indicating “Yes” shown in this table

Limited impact on my productivity

Limited impact on my personal development
Perceived lack of prestige among my clients

My company/ agency stopped paying the cost of my
membership

MDRT meetings lacking in relevancy/quality
Insufficient opportunities to learn from other top
producers

MDRT content (Round the Table magazine, website)
lacking in relevancy/quality
Perceived lack of prestige among peers, other producers

Insufficient opportunities to share ideas with others

Membership is not encouraged or expected by my
company/agency

Insufficient opportunities to build meaningful
relationships with peers

Insufficient opportunities to get involved

Insufficient achievement opportunities (Top of the Table,

Court of the Table)

2014-
2015

49.3%
441%
31.8%
21.6%

20.5%

18.8%

19.1%

19.4%
18.8%
18.9%

18.6%

15.5%
6.5%

2015-
2016

441%
37.3%
29.1%
15.4%

20.7%

20.3%

13.6%

20.8%
17.1%
21.7%

18.2%

11.2%

4.0%

2016-
2017

45.7%
39.7%
34.9%
25.1%

19.3%
17.6%

23.2%

21.3%
15.8%
20.4%

17.1%

11.6%

5.9%

2017-
2018

39.0%
35.0%
28.8%
36.9%

23.1%
18.6%

17.8%

20.6%
16.7%
28.4%

20.9%

12.8%
10.8%
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Membership Satisfaction

Past members were asked how satisfied they were with their MDRT membership.
Consistently, about 88% to 90% were “satisfied/very satisfied.”

100% 1.8% 2.4%

80%

70% 0 0
50% 51.7% 46.9% 50.2% 44.7%

50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% — - - —
2014 non-joiners 2015 non-joiners 2016 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners
(N=702) (N=555) (N=608) (N=637)

87.9%
90.0%
A
88.0%
\
89.6%
A

Very satisfied Satisfied mDissatisfied mVery dissatisfied

As illustrated below, satisfaction was higher among those who said they did not qualify
compared to those who said they did qualify.

Membership Satisfaction: “Satisfied/Very satisfied”

Did qualify: Did not qualify:
ranged from 77.5% ranged from 94.9%
to 80.8% during the to 96.2% during the

four years four years
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Likelihood to Renew MDRT Membership

Past members were asked, “How likely are you to renew your MDRT membership in the
future?” Across the four years of this survey, overall, about 77% to 87% said they were
“likely/very likely” to renew membership.

0,
1380//0 Mm% M\M% Maﬁ% M\sz%
(o]

0% 23.2% - 1

70% 27.0%
60% 36.6% 26.8% o
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0% - 1 - L
2014 non-joiners 2015 non-joiners 2016 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners
(N=704) (N=573) (N=641) (N=679)

79.19%
86.7%

76.9%
77.8%

Very likely © Likely mUnlikely mVery unlikely

As illustrated below, likelihood to renew was higher among those who said they did not qualify
compared to those who said they did qualify.

Likelihood to Renew: “Likely/Very Likely”

Did qualify: Did not qualify:
ranged from 50.2% ranged from 92.5%
to 69.7% during the to 96% during the

four years four years
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What Do You Think of MDRT?

Past members were given five statements and asked to indicate their level of agreement with
each statement. For brevity, only 2017 non-joiner responses are shown in the graph below.

In the four years of the survey, about 79% to 84% have “agreed/ strongly agreed” with the first
two statements regarding MDRT’s contribution to personal and professional development.

Although lower than the other four comments, at 69.5%, this year’s survey had the highest
percent of non-joiners that “agreed/strongly agreed” with the third statement regarding
meaningful relationships with peers around the world.

In the three years that statement four has been listed in the survey (it was not in 2014-2015
version), 87.1% to 87.7% of non-joiners have “agreed/strongly agreed” that MDRT cares

about its members and strives to help them succeed.

In the four years of the survey, about 85% to 89% have “agreed/ strongly agreed” that they
would recommend MDRT membership to colleagues.

What is your level of agreement with the following statements? (2017 non-joiners)

100% 2.9% 3.6% 5.6% 2.1% 2.6%
(o)
80% 24.9%
To% 44.69 42.3% i 50.8% sa
o .6% 3% .
60% ° g ° 2 0 o
50% —_J 0 2 38.1% ™~ — N
40% & & 0 _ & o
30% ©
20%
10% o - - \
0%
My MDRT My MDRT MDRT allowed me | believe MDRT | would recommend
membership membership to build meaningful cares about its membership in
contributed to my  contributed to my  relationships with members and MDRT to
personal professional peers around the strives to help them colleagues.
development. success. world. succeed.
Strongly agree Agree mDisagree B Strongly disagree
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Awareness and Use of MDRT Resources

As a new topic of inquiry, 2016 and 2017 non-joiners were asked about awareness and use of
select resources. There’s overlap in how resources can be consumed, of course, but the
questions were two-thronged: online (mdrd.org) resources and publications. Specifically, we
asked:

1. Please indicate your awareness and use of the following online (mdrt.org) resources
during your time as an MDRT member:
a. Podcast
b. Blog
c. Videos
d. Articles
2. Please indicate your awareness and use of the following publications during your time
as an MDRT member:
a. Round the Table magazine (RTT)
b. E-news

The results for 2017 non-joiners are shown in six graphs below. For online resources,
awareness was lowest for the Blog (36.7% were not aware; however, this is a decrease from
last year’'s 42.7%— in other words more are aware this year). A higher percentage of
respondents were aware of the publications—7.7% were not aware of RTT and 15.9% were
not aware of e-news. Among all the resources listed, RTT had the highest percent for
awareness and use: 68.0% (up from 65.1% last year).

Online: Podcast

100%
90% Was aware and used it 30.3%
80% i
ZSZ" ® \Was not aware of it
(o]
50%
45.3%
40% S ° 42.7%
30%
20%

10%
0%

2017 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners
(N=577) who did not qualify who did qualify
(N=327) (N=248)
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Online: Blog

Was aware and used it

36.7%
® Was not aware of it
44.5%
e ’ 42.5%
2017 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners
(N=575) who did not qualify who did qualify
(N=326) (N=247)

Online: Videos

22.1% Was aware and used it 20.7% 23.6%

® \Was not aware of it

0,
39.2% 37.2% 41.9%
2017 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners
(N=576) who did not qualify who did qualify
(N=328) (N=246)
Online: Articles
Was aware and used it 10.2% 11.8%
32.6% 30.7%
. m Was not aware of it 35.4%
2017 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners
(N=580) who did not qualify who did qualify
(N=332) (N=246)





Publication: Round the Table

9 U
1880;: Was aware and used it -2‘2'.::/-
. 0
?8:’;0 24.3% 25.7%
600/2 m Was not aware of it
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
2017 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners
(N=534) who did not qualify who did qualify
(N=304) (N=228)
Publication: E-news
100%
90% Was aware and used it 16.4% 15.5%
80%
[0
égé‘; 42.3% m \Was not aware of it 39.1% 46.9%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
2017 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners
(N=527) who did not qualify who did qualify
(N=299) (N=226)

Comparing overall 2016 and 2017 non-joiner respondents, 2017 respondents were, for the
most part, less unaware of the resources. And more were aware and used the resources.

Was not aware of resource Was aware and used
Resource 2016 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners 2016 non-joiners 2017 non-joiners

Podcast 37.8% 33.5% 16.0% 22.5%
Blog 42.7% 36.7% 13.0% 19.7%
Videos 28.3% 22.1% 26.7% 38.7%
Articles 13.7% 10.9% 47.5% 56.6%
RTT 7.3% 7.7& 65.1% 68.0%
E-news 18.5% 15.9% 36.5% 41.8%

(Note: “Was aware but did not use” comparisons are not shown as they can be calculated from the nhumbers shown.)
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Select Summary Subjects:

Subject

Survey data and thoughts ...

uU.S. In the four years of this survey, the percent of U.S. respondents who said they did not qualify for
membership ranged from a low of 30.4% to high of 43.8%. So, more than half of our U.S. non-
joiner respondents qualified for membership but chose not to renew their membership.

O MDRT is actively pursuing U.S. solutions - some examples are the U.S. Growth Team; the
EDGE, and most recently the U.S. initiative taskforce.

Non-U.S. | In contrast, among non-U.S. respondents, more than half say they did not qualify for membership.

O More content is being tailored to different member segments; the Global Conference will
allow members who aren’t able to travel to the U.S. to partake in AM-like learning
opportunities.

Company There was an increase in the percent of non-joiners from India who had qualified for 2018 but did
factor not rejoin: LIC factor

O Are we truly an individual-based membership? Should we wean ourselves/members from
dependence on companies? Or do just the opposite - strengthen and deepen company
relationships?

Did not Among those who did not qualify, the majority (consistently greater than 79%) said they would
qualify have rejoined had they qualified.

O Reminders and applications are sent, what else can be done to reach members who may
have had a bad year?

Top In all four years, 90% or higher said that they first joined MDRT because they viewed membership

reason as a benchmark of success.

for

joining O If one achieves the ultimate goal - “I made MDRT!” - how can we combat the “...been
there, done that” mentality? How can we make repeating the MDRT achievement be like
repeating an NBA championship or winning the Super Bowl? Repeat, three-peat, etc.

March 1 Three years of data show that at least one in three non-joiners do not rejoin due to the additional

fee after March 1.

O The additional fee safeguards annual operational budget and Annual Meeting fulfillments.
For the past five years, we surpassed the required budget and sold out the AM ... is this
fee worth losing one in three members? How do other associations that do not have a late
fee operate?

Annual Just short of 40% of 2017 non-joiners said that not being able to attend the AM played a part in
Meeting  the decision not to rejoin.

O The EDGE and Global Conference were created. The EDGE was extremely successful -
but on principle (aside from visa complications), should every member who wants to
attend the AM be able to attend?

Top Each year of the survey, between 35% and 49% indicate the following two reasons influence

reasons  decision to discontinue membership: Limited impact on my productivity and Limited impact on my

for personal development

dropping

out O If members do not see an impact related to productivity and personal development despite
numerous MDRT offerings, is this analogous to a college course where you have access
to a class, the professor, the class notes, the homework answers, the book, the teaching
assistant, a study group consisting of the top students, but you still get a “C” on your exam
... should you drop the course (don’t rejoin) and save your GPA (save your money) or
persevere and try to bring the grade up (rejoin)?
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Select Summary Subjects:

Subject

Add your thoughts...

uU.S. In the four years of this survey, the percent of U.S. respondents who said they did not qualify for
membership ranged from a low of 30.4% to high of 43.8%. So, more than half of our U.S. non-
joiner respondents qualified for membership but chose not to renew their membership.
@)
©)
Non-U.S. | In contrast, among non-U.S. respondents, more than half say they did not qualify for membership.
@)
O
Company There was an increase in the percent of non-joiners from India who had qualified for 2018 but did
factor not rejoin: LIC factor
O
©)
Did not Among those who did not qualify, the majority (consistently greater than 79%) said they would
qualify have rejoined had they qualified.
O
©)
Top In all four years, 90% or higher said that they first joined MDRT because they viewed membership
reason as a benchmark of success.
for
joining o
©)
March 1 Three years of data show that at least one in three non-joiners do not rejoin due to the additional
fee after March 1.
O
©)
Annual Just short of 40% of 2017 non-joiners said that not being able to attend the AM played a part in
Meeting  the decision not to rejoin.
O
©)
Top Each year of the survey, between 35% and 49% indicate the following two reasons influence
reasons  decision to discontinue membership: Limited impact on my productivity and Limited impact on my
for personal development
dropping
out

o
o
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2017 MDRT MEMBERS

PURPOSE AND METHODOLOGY

The purpose of this research brief is to look at our 2017 members. While we are well into the
2018 membership year, it is helpful to look at some of the characteristics of our 2017
members (after all, as of March 9, about 52% had already rejoined).

Thanks to the IT department for providing the means to retrieve the 2017 data using our new
CRM system. The 2017 numbers presented here were downloaded from Aptify on 2.27.2018.
In this file, there were a total of 62,752" members. Also presented are data from the 2016
membership file which was downloaded in July 2017 using the old CRM system and the Bl
tool.

SELECT FINDINGS
= 2017 was the first year in which the number of female members exceeded males.

= Close to 10% of 2017 members were returning members who had been members prior
to 2016. These re-joiners did not attend the 2017 AM in any greater proportion than
2016-re-joiners or first-year members.

= In 2017, 21.5% of COT and 15.2% of TOT members were first-year members.

= For the USA, the majority (83.3%) of 2017 members were re-joiners from 2016. For
non-USA countries combined, it was a different story — the distribution of 2016-
rejoiners and first -year members was 48.1% and 41.8%, respectively.

= The following segments of 2016 members had higher retention rates than the overall
rate: TOT and COT members; Foundation donors; and 2016 AM attendees.

= In the span of one year, on average, first-year 2016 members who rejoined in 2017
showed increased production.

= Over 200 Foundation donors who rejoined from 2016 had a higher level of giving in
2017.

T The file was generated from the subscriptions area in Aptify. If a 2017 member had rejoined for 2018, the 2018 year was
being included. Therefore, the total years of membership for 2017 were corrected by matching to a July 2017 file, then
matching to the 2016 membership file and then manual lookups of the remaining few records. In addition, seven duplicate
records were removed.
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This research brief has three sections as listed in the outline below. ( 7he outline is
hyperlinked. Click on any topic of interest to go directly to that section.)

In the first section, 2017 membership data are divided into three categories: those who were
2016 members and rejoined, first-year members and those who had been members prior to
2016 and rejoined.

Section |: 2017 Members
Overall

Gender

Age

Attendance of 2017 AM
Membership Level

Country

000U

In the second section, the retention of select groups of 2016 members are compared.

Section |l: Re-joiners from 2016

Overall Retention

Retention by Membership Level

Retention of Foundation Donors

Retention by Attendance of 2016 Annual Meeting

Retention of 2016 First-Year Members - Overall and by 2016 AM Attendance

P00 oW

The third section is a continuation of the second section and highlights two groups of 2016
members.

Section lll: Improvements
a. Foundation Donors in 2016 who Rejoined in 2017
b. First-Year 2016 Members who Rejoined in 2017
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SECTION I: 2017 MEMBERS

Overall
In any given membership year, members can be divided into three groups:

1. Those who were members in the previous year (in this case, 2016) and rejoined;

2. New members; and,

3. Those who are not new members and were not members in the immediate past year,
but were members in the past and came back (this is the smallest group of the three).

The 2017 membership data will be presented in the context of these three groupings. As
shown below, close to 40% of 2017 members (or 23,404) were first-year members. Just over
half (53.1%) were re-joiners from 2016. The remaining 10% (or 6,0182) were members before
2016 and rejoined in 2017.

2017 MEMBERS

23,404 37.3%

Number of Members
Percent of Mambers

m 2017 Members Who Were Not Members in 2016
2017 First-Year Members
m 2017 Members Who Rejoined from 2016

2 In the 2017 Membership file, one of the 6,018 had a first-year of 2016. But since the person was not in the
2016 file, the needed background information was not available to re-categorize him/her.
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Gender

For the first time, the number of female Sixty percent of 2017 male members
members (32,552) is greater than males were re-joiners from 2016 and 30%
(30,200). As shown, this is due to the were new members; whereas, almost
composition of 2017 first-year members an equal distribution of 2017 female
— there were 5,270 more first-year members were re-joiners from 2016
female members\than males (14,337 vs. and new members (46.7% and
9,067). 44.0%, respectively).

NUMBER OF 2017 MEMBERS, BY GENDER

3,012 - 9.3% 10.0%
0 - 3,006 o
28 2! 30.0%
£ (14,337 E 44.0% °
s =
S G
5 =
€ S
2 o
Female Male Female Male

m 2017 Members Who Were Not Members in 2016
2017 First-Year Members
m 2017 Members Who Rejoined from 2016
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Age
Overall, with a mean age of 45.3 years, over half (53.67%) of all 2017 members were 40-59

years old, 34.47% were 18-39 and 11.86% were 60 or older.

99
AV
Age
= 18-39
40-59
= 60+ 45.3
53.7%
18
Mean Median Minimum Maximum

There were 7,443 members (6,126+700+617) who were 60 or older— the majority of them
(82.3%) were re-joiners from 2016, ahd interestingly, 700 of them (or 9.4%) were first-year
members. There were 21,627 membérs who were 18-39 years old and 33,670 who were 40-
59. The graph on the right highlightsfthe difference in the distribution of the three member
groups among these age groups. Fo;'r example, 56.4% of the younger age group were first-
year members compared to 31.2% c,)'f 40-59-year-olds.

NUMBEF\’;’:OF 2017 MEMBERS, BY AGE
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o ) .47/0
g 1406 40492 2
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18-39 40-59 60+ 18-39 40-59 60+
Age Group Age Group

® 2017 Members Who Were Not Members in 2016
2017 First-Year Members
® 2017 Members Who Rejoined from 2016
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Attendance of 2017 Annual Meeting

In any given year, the number of members who do not attend the Annual Meeting far
outweighs the number that do attend. In a way, this is by design. The Annual Meeting has a
maximum capacity associated with it that has been filled quite quickly in recent years. In
2017, 10,871 members attended the Annual Meeting in Orlando, Florida. Forty-one percent of
the attendees (or 4,459) were first-year members.

NUMBER OF 2017 MEMBERS, BY ATTENDANCE OF 2017 AM

10.0%  7.7%
£ 18,945 &
2 €  36.5% 41.0%
(0] (0]
= =
S ©
B 836 g
: 4459
- 5576 *
Did not attend Attended D|d not attend Attended

® 2017 Members Who Were Not Members in 2016
2017 First-Year Members
m 2017 Members Who Rejoined from 2016

While there are numerous reasons why a past member rejoins MDRT, one reason may be to
attend the Annual Meeting. However, as shown in the table below, those who were members
prior to 2016 and rejoined in 2017 did not attend the 2017 AM in higher proportion than the
other two member groups.

Among 2017 members who:
... were not members in 2016 nor first-year members, attended the 2017 AM

... rejoined from 2016, | ([SNAEZ attended the 2017 AM
... were first-year members, attended the 2017 AM

Keep in mind the above percentages are not necessarily reflective of the demand for the AM.
The ability of a member to attend the AM is dependent on his/her quickness to register and
the rate at which capacity is reached.
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Membership Level
Five percent of 2017 members (or 3,150) were Top of the Table. About nine percent (or

5,850) were Court of the Table.

Level
= Regular MDRT (N=53,752)
COT (N=5,850)
= TOT (N=3,150)

9.3%

5.0%

As shown below, 21.5% of the 2017 COT members (or 1,257) and 15.2% of TOT members
(or 478) were first-year members. Since membership qualification is based on previous year’s
production, these first-year members achieved top production levels before joining MDRT.
(To be a COT member in 2017, minimum 2016 commission had to be $282,000; minimum
premium had to be $564,000. To be a TOT member, minimum commission had to be

Number of Members

$564,000; minimum premium had to be $1,128,000.)

NUMBER OF 2017 MEMBERS, BY LEVEL

mEEN o

I
21,669 1,257

Regular MDRT

10.2% 6.6% 4.4%

- _ [ ]
. 2159% 1°02%
S 403%
S
()
=>
5
=
()
3
[
o
Regular COoT TOT

MDRT
m 2017 Members Who Were Not Members in 2016
2017 First-Year Members
m 2017 Members Who Rejoined from 2016
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Country
In 2017, among the 8,892 USA members, the majority (7,4092 or 83.4%) were re-joiners from

2016; 870 (or 9.8%) were first-year members; and 610 (or 6.9%) were re-joiners from a
membership year prior to 2016.

In contrast, among non-USA members, a more equal distribution were re-joiners from 2016
(25,921 or 48.1%) and first-year members (22,534 or 41.8%). The remaining 10% were re-
joiners from a membership year prior to 2016. Note that this is a higher percentage than
among USA members (10% vs 6.9%).

NUMBER OF 2017 MEMBERS, USA AND ALL OTHER COUNTRIES

6.9% 10.0%
- 5,408 T
o o 9.8%
Q
g 22,534 g 41.8%
] ()
= =
5 610 2
Z 7400 &
USA All other countries USA All other

countries

® 2017 Members Who Were Not Members in 2016
2017 First-Year Members
m 2017 Members Who Rejoined from 2016

3 Interestingly, eight of the 7,409 USA 2017 members who rejoined from 2016 were in different countries in
2016: three were in Hong Kong, two were in India, two were in China and one was in Brazil.
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The number and percentage of members in the top 15 countries — by the three categories —

are shown below.
NUMBER OF 2017 MEMBERS, TOP 15 COUNTRIES

12,000
[ | .
10,000 - ® 2017 Members Who Were Not Members in 2016
S 2017 First-Year Members
£ 8,000 870 m 2017 Members Who Rejoined from 2016
% 6,521 4,149
-§ 6,000 -
Q 1,163
€ 4,000 N
=]
zZ 2,676 &
B W = = =
0 I sﬁg [ | 7;4 9-7 [ | || . |
r  &° S S 24 2 O @ & X P
g O 9 S 4 4 @ . S 2 9 o Q ) O
C)(\\ \]:0 N & 5 Q (b\$ {_0 . Q\ & (\e 5 Q‘)\.Q (bQ \’b\'\ 'Z>° QJ+
&° “ & F ¢ F Y

For USA, Japan and Canada, over 70% of 2017 members were 2016 re-joiners. For China,
Taiwan, Indonesia and Vietnam, over half of 2017 members were first-year members. For
example, 70.6% of 2017 Vietnamese members were first-year members compared to 9.8% of
USA members.

PERCENT OF 2017 MEMBERS, TOP 15 COUNTRIES

100% —
“S EEEERNEREREERERE
o 0 o N

[@» O\ °\° LD \O
80% 2 % S . < L 2
o\ B 2 S B = &) ®
0% (B & S g s =° 2\ R S
) o)) ™ ~ g
60% |\ - o 2
~
50% ©
&
40% & °
X « 2 o
30% & DS i
° N H NS ©
20% B & P g B
o ({o] 0
10% G N B
0%
@ (0 e ) > ° Q O
N Q (] N > @)
& & ¥ o @& L S
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SECTION II: RE-JOINERS FROM 2016

Overall Retention

As mentioned above, 33,330 (53.1%) of 2017 members were re-joiners from 2016. For this
section, let’s flip things a little bit ... We had 49,663* members in 2016, if 33,330 rejoined in
2017, the overall retention for 2016 is 67.1%. Note that this retention percentage does not
account for members that may have retired, changed occupations or become deceased.
Considering the overall retention of 67.1%, which segments of 2016 membership had higher
or lower retention into 20177

Retention by Membership Level

In terms of membership level, 2016 TOT members had the highest retention rate (85.5%, or
2,122 out of the 2,483, rejoined in 2017), followed by COT members (78.8%). The table below
the graph shows the mean age and years of membership among those who returned—e.g.,
the 85.5% of TOTs that rejoined had a mean age of 52.1 and their mean total years of
membership was 16.5 years.

There were 2,483 There were 4,699 There were 42,481
TOT members in COT members in regular MDRT
2016 2016 members in 2016
® % Rejoined in 2017
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
TOT CoT Regular MDRT
Mean age 52.1 48.0 48.6
Mean total years of 165 106 92
membership ’ ’ ’

4 Note that year-end numbers may vary slightly depending on when the file is pulled. Such slight variations do not affect the

big picture results.
2018-Q1 Research Brief





12

Retention of Foundation Donors

In any given year's membership data file, Foundation donors are identified based on their
cumulative lifetime gifts. The codes used in the files are C, B, S, G, D, P and E. Below are the
descriptions.

E: Excalibur Knight | Royal Order: USD 250,000
Legion of Honor: USD 100,000

Excalibur: USD 50,000

P: Platinum Knight | USD 25,000
D: Diamond Knight usD 10,000
G: Gold Knight | USD 5,000
S: Silver Knight | USD 3,000
B: Bronze Knight | USD 2,000

C: Contributor | Any amount below Bronze Knight

In the 2016 Membership file, 7,724 members had a Foundation donor code — 88.1% of them
rejoined in 2017. Retention rates by the different donor levels are displayed in the graph
below. The table below the graph provides the mean age and years of membership for each
group of returning donors.

B % Rejoined in 2017
100%
90%
80%
70% °
o =N ° N )
60% 2 o °o %
50% © = 5 o0
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Contributor {Bronze Silver Gold Diamond | Platinum  Excalibur
(N=5,725) Knight Knight Knight Knight Knight Knight
(N=661) (N=555) N=434) N=210) (N=66) (N=73)
2016 Foundation Donors
Mean age 57.0 64.9 66.7 67.2 66.8 67.2 69.7
Mean total
years of 18.3 29.1 32.1 33.8 334 36.3 37.5
membership
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Retention by Attendance of 2016 AM
Most members do not (or cannot) attend the Annual Meeting. Among those who attended the
2016 AM, 71% rejoined in 2017. Among those who did not attend, 66.2% rejoined.

9,833 that attended 39,830 that didn't attend
the 2016 AM the 2016 AM

B % Rejoined in 2017

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Mean age 46.1 49.5
Mean total years Qf 71 105
membership
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Retention of 2016 First-Year Members — Overall and by AM
In general, first-year members have low retention into the next year. There were 15,605 first-
year members in 2016 — 44.74% rejoined in 2017.

= Rejoined in 2017
44.7%

55.3%

Those who attended the AM had a higher retention at 53.2%. (The 2017-Q3 Research Brief
has a more detailed look at first-year members and AM attendance.)

3,809 first-year members in 11,796 first-year members in 2016
2016 attended the 2016 AM didn’t attend the 2016 AM

= % Rejoined in

53.2% 2017 42.0%

46.8% 58.0%
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Retention by Country

The 2016 membership file had 9,637 USA members and 40,026 members outside the USA.
The majority of the 2016 USA members rejoined in 2017 (76.8%). Just under 65% of 2016
members in all other countries combined rejoined in 2017. As shown in the table below the
graph, the USA re-joiners are on average older and have more years of membership.

9,637 USA members in 40,026 members in all other
2016 countries in 2016

® % Rejoined in 2017

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Mean age 58.2 46.1
Mean total years of 205 6.7
membership ’ '
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SECTION Ill: IMPROVEMENTS

Note that, here, two “measurable” items within the confines of our database have been

selected and categorized under the heading of “Improvements.” Clearly, this is not meant as

an all-encompassing list.

Foundation Donors in 2016 who Rejoined in 2017
As mentioned above, in the membership data files, the Foundation donor level represents the

lifetime giving of members and not necessarily a current year’s level. For example, if a

member was Bronze Knight in 2016 and his/her level is Gold Knight in 2017, it reflects an
increase in the level of giving. The graphic below shows the donor level of 2016 Foundation
donors who returned in 2017. The first panel on the left shows that among 4,972 members in
2016 who were Foundation contributors and returned in 2017°, 66 became Bronze Knights;
five became Silver Knights; and two became Gold Knights. The remaining five panels show
the rest of the counts. (Excalibur Knights are not shown because there is no higher level of

giving.)

66 became
4972 pronze 594 B 500 Sil
, Kniahts ronze ilver
Contributors - Knights from Sﬁ\?e?e}gr?imris Knights from C;gl db f(Cn?n;ﬁS
from 2016 5 became 2016 g 2016 9
Silver Knights
g 5 became 1 became a
Gold Knights IEmInG
2 became Knight
Gold Knights
406 Gold 200 Diamond 64 Platinum
Knights from Knights from Knights from
2016 24 became 2016 9 became 2016 5 became
Diamond Platinum Excalibur
Knights Knights Knights

5 By definition, giving level of an individual in 2017 cannot be lower than that person’s giving level in 2016 - any
such occurrences (due to new CRM system) were corrected.
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First-Year Members in 2016 who Rejoined in 2017

Among first-year 2016 members who rejoined in 2017 and in both years had qualifying
commission, mean commission increased 9.7%8. Those who had qualifying premium in both
years, experienced a 43.2% increase®. Mean and median’ qualifying commission and

premium are shown below.

Qualifying Commission of 2016 First-Year
Members Who Returned in 2017

Qualifying Premium? of 2016 First-Year Members
Who Returned in 2017

(N=4,580) (N=2,264)

Mean Median Mean Median
®5197,127 ®4125,972 $500,532 $258,427
in 2017 in 2017 in 2017 in 2017
*$179,691 *$117,440 $349,552 $231,698
in 2016 in 2016 in 2016 in 2016
+$17,436 + $8,532
+9.7% +7.3%

Among the 4,580:

= Mean age = 40.5 years

Female = 57.62%

Attended 2016AM = 25.83%

Attended 2017AM = 16.51%

Attended 2016AM & 2017 AM = 11.35%
Percentage by country:

0 Hong Kong =37.14%
China =23.73%
Japan =10.90%
India = 9.65%

Korea =6.24%
USA =4.34%
Other = 8.00%

OO0OO0OO0OO0O0

Among the 2,264:

= Mean age = 40.4 years

Female = 60.69%

Attended 2016AM = 31.40%

Attended 2017AM = 24.16%

Attended 2016AM & 2017AM = 17.45%
Percentage by country:

o China=19.17%
Taiwan = 12.63%
USA=7.2%
Vietnam = 6.98%
Philippines =6.89%
India = 6.32%
Indonesia = 5.96%
Thailand = 5.96%
Other = 28.89%

OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO

6 Typically, monetary increases are adjusted for inflation using the Consumer Price Index. However, since these are global
amounts (or “credits”), the increase has not been adjusted for inflation and is nominal.
7 The mean is the sum of all reported values divided by the number of responses. The median is the mid-point of all reported

values (i.e., the 50th percentile).

8 Two premium amounts that were greater than $10 million were excluded.
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Survey of U.S. First-Year Returning Members

SELECT RESULTS

For the past few years, we have sent a survey to returning U.S. first-year members. Here we
will look at the responses to select questions from three cohorts of returning first-year U.S.
members:

e Class 2015 returning in 2016;

e Class 2016 returning in 2017; and,

e Class 2017 returning in 2018.

Note that the number of respondents may seem small, but so is the number of returning first-
year members. In each year, the response rate was between 18% and 23%.

Summary Points:

v Overall satisfaction with membership is high. Combining the three cohorts, 94.9%
indicated being satisfied/very satisfied. However, the percent satisfied/very satisfied
decreased from 98.4% among the Class of 2016 respondents to 88.4% among the
Class of 2017 respondents. Ten Class of 2017 respondents provided comments for
this question and six of the ten comments mentioned the early registration closings
of the 2017 and 2018 Annual Meetings.

v" Combining the three cohorts of respondents, about 45% said it was easier to qualify,
43% said it was the same (no difference), and about 12% said it was harder to
qualify. The number of respondents who said it was harder to qualify is too low to
seek a pattern in the use of resources such as the Resource Zone.

v" Members were asked to indicate their agreement level with five statements - again,
combining the three cohorts:

o ... My MDRT membership contributed to
my personal development.

o ... My MDRT membership contributed to
my professional success.

o ... MDRT allowed me to build meaningful
relationships with peers around the world.

o ... | believe MDRT cares about its
members and strives to help them succeed.

o ... | would recommend MDRT membership
to colleagues.
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Summary Points:

However, similar to the overall satisfaction, the percentage ‘agree/strongly agree” is
lower for Class of 2017 than for Class of 20176.

v' The onboarding initiative for U.S. first-time members started in 2016 and has
continued. In terms of these surveys, the 2016 members returning in 2017 and the
2017 members returning in 2018 were asked about their onboarding experience.

o The Welcome Kit was the most remembered item, followed by the reference
of “Class of “, and the special issue of Round the Table magazine. The
least remembered items were the welcome phone calls and the Class Notes
e-newsletters.

o Among the respondents who remembered the items, more of them said that
receiving the items did not play a role in their decision to renew their
membership.

o For each onboarding item, they were given a positive statement regarding the

item and asked for their agreement level with the statement. Among each of
the two responding cohorts, all statements received high agreement (>70%).
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SELECT SURVEY QUESTIONS

Overall, how satisfied are you with your MDRT membership?

In all three years, the majority are satisfied/very satisfied; however, the percent satisfied/very
satisfied decreased from 98.4% among the Class of 2016 respondents to 88.4% among the
Class of 2017 respondents. Ten Class of 2017 respondents provided comments for this
question and six of the ten comments mentioned the early registration closings of the 2017
and 2018 Annual Meetings. Among Class of 2017 respondents: total responses were 69,
31.9% (or 22) said they were very satisfied; 56.5% (or 39) said they were satisfied; 8.7% (or
6) said they were dissatisfied; and 2.9% (or 2) said they were very dissatisfied.

100%

90%

80% = Class of 2015 (N=83)

70%

60% 55.4% 56.5% = Class of 2017 (N=69)

50%  42.2%

40% 31.9%

30%

20%

1% I I 2.4% o 2.9%
el Bl 00% 29%

0%

Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

Since these are distinct populations — in other words, each cohort is unique to a specific
year/survey — combining them gives us an overall bigger pool (N=213) of first-time U.S.
members who returned the next year. Among all of them, 94.9% indicated being
satisfied/very satisfied.

All three cohorts combined (N=213)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40% 36.2%

58.7%

30%
20%
10%

0%

4.2%
|

0.9%

Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

2018-Q2 Research Brief





Which of the following describes your experience in becoming a second-

year MDRT member?
In all three years, less than 20% said that it was harder for them to qualify for their second

year.
100% = Class of 2015 (N=84)

90%

80% = Class of 2017 (N=69)

70%

60% 47.8%

50% 46.4% e 42.9% 43.5%

40%

30%

20% 10.7% 8.7%

10%

0o ] —
It was easier to meet the It was more difficult to meet the There was no difference in
requirements the second year. requirements the second year.  qualifying the first year compared

to the second year.

Combining the cohorts, overall, 45% thought it was easier, 43% thought it was the same and
12% thought it was harder to qualify. The 12% represent nine (9) respondents from Class of
2016 and three (3) respondents from Class of 2017. Two of the nine Class of 2016
respondents indicated that they did not use the Resource Zone and all three from Class of
2017 indicated the same.

All three cohorts combined (N=214)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50% 44.9% 43.0%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

12.1%

It was easier to meet the It was more difficult to meet the There was no difference in
requirements the second year. requirements the second year.  qualifying the first year compared
to the second year.
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1. My MDRT membership contributed to my personal development.

2. My MDRT membership contributed to my professional success.
3. MDRT allowed me to build meaningful relationships with peers around the world.
4. | believe MDRT cares about its members and strives to help them succeed.

5. I would recommend MDRT membership to colleagues.

Combining the three cohorts, 40.4% disagreed/strongly disagreed with the third statement
regarding MDRT allowing them to build meaningful relationships with peers around the world.
In contrast, almost all (97.3%) would recommend MDRT membership to colleagues

All Three Cohorts Combined

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
47.3%
20%
10% 28.7% 31.4% 29.9%
° 14.9%
0%
My MDRT membership My MDRT membership MDRT allowed meto | believe MDRT cares | would recommend
contributed to my contributed to my build meaningful about its members and MDRT membership to
personal development. professional success. relationships with peers  strives to help them colleagues.
around the world. succeed.
STATEMENTS

mAgree mDisagree mStrongly disagree
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100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

However, similar to the overall satisfaction, the percent agree/strongly agree is lower among
Class of 2017 respondents compared to Class of 2016 respondents.

o

Please indicate your level of agreement with the o el il sl
following statements: Class of | Class of | Class of

) 2015 2016 2017
My MDRT membership contributed to my personal development. 78.0% 88.2% 86.7%
My MDRT membership contributed to my professional success. 81.9% 86.3% 80.0%
MDRT allowed me to build meaningful relationships with peers 58.5% 64.7% 56.6%
around the world.
é Sggg evs MDRYT cares about its members and strives to help them 93.5% 100.0% 91.5%
! would recommend MDRT membership to colleagues. 97.5% 100.0% 95.0%

The graph below shows all the percentages and is a little busy — take one statement at the
bottom and follow the percentages relating the agreement level from each cohort of
responding members. Note that for statement 4, while the combined “agree/strongly agree”
percentage decreased for Class of 2017, the percent “strongly agree” has increased.
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Class of Class of Class of
2015 2016 2017

My MDRT membership
contributed to my personal
development.

Class of Class of Class of
2015 2016 2017

h My MDRT membership
contributed to my
professional success.

Class of Class of Class of
2015 2016 2017

MDRT allowed me to build
meaningful relationships
with peers around the

world.
STATEMENTS
mAgree mDisagree

Class of Class of Class o
2015 2016 2017

| believe MDRT cares

about its members and |[Jmembership to colleagues.

strives to help them
succeed.

m Strongly disagree

2018-Q2 Research Brief

Class of Class of Class of
2015 2016 2017

| would recommend MDRT]






Combining the three cohorts, 59.6% said they were very likely to continue their membership.
While this question may be key among many associations, it’s a bit tricky for MDRT. If a
member knows that he cannot maintain the requirement needed to qualify for membership,
how is he to answer this question and, subsequently, how should an “unlikely” or a “very
unlikely” response be perceived by us?

2015 returning in 2016 (N=78) 2016 returning in 2017 (N=51)
100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 80%
70% 64.1% 70%
60% 60%  52.9%
50% 50% 39.29%
40% 33.3% 40%
30% 30%
20% 20% .
10% 26%  0.0% 10% o oo%
0% 0%
Very Likely  Unlikely  Very Very Likely  Unlikely  Very
likely unlikely likely unlikely
2017 returning in 2018 (N=59) All three cohorts combined (N=188)
100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 80%
;g:ﬁ: 59.3% ;g:;: 59.6%
50% 50%
40% 37.3% 40% 36.2%
30% 30%
20% 20%
18;0 34%  0.0% 18:2 43% " 0.0%
Very Likely  Unlikely  Very Very Likely Unlikely Very
likely unlikely likely unlikely
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FIRST-YEAR U.S. MEMBER ONBOARDING QUESTIONS
As mentioned previously, in 2016, a new initiative was undertaken to welcome first-year U.S.
members. The campaign consisted of:

o A Welcome Kit (a box that was mailed) containing memorabilia as well as information
regarding MDRT content;

The use of the reference, “Classof _ ”;
A welcome phone call;

The Class Notes e-newsletter containing information and links to content; and,

A special version of Round the Table magazine with the member’'s name appearing on
the cover page.

o O O O

In these surveys of returning first-year members, they were asked about their onboarding
experience. Below are the results from the 2017 survey (2016 first-time members that
returned in 2017) and the 2018 survey (2017 first-year members that returned in 2018). For
example, as shown in the graph below, almost all respondents indicated that they received
the Welcome Kit.

Did you receive a Welcome Kit in the mail from MDRT?

2016 First-Year Members 2017 First-Year Members
Returning in 2017 Returning in 2018
EYes
70
1
60 3
®
S 50
©
5
§ 40
o
“é 30 59
2 49
E 20
z s34
10
0
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The table below summarizes the members’ recall regarding a/l the onboarding items. The Kit
is the most remembered item, the calls and the e-newsletter are the least remembered.

“..did you receive/notice [onboarding item]?”
Onboarding Item Total Answering | Yes No % Yes
Welcome Kit ***Most
2016-2017 52 49 3 94.2% femé_'mbefed
2017-2018 60 59 1 98.3% /item
Both cohorts combined 112 108 4 96.4%
Class of reference **Second
2016-2017 52 42 10 80.8% most
2017-2018 61 46 15 75.4% | remembered
Both cohorts combined 113 88 25 77.9% item
Welcome phone call Least
2016-2017 52 24 28 46.2% remembered
2017-2018 61 22 39 36.1% (<50%)
Both cohorts combined 113 46 67 40.7%
Class Notes e-newsletter Least
2016-2017 51 21 30 41.2% remembered
2017-2018 61 24 37 39.3% (<50%)
Both cohorts combined 112 45 67 40.2%
Special issue of RTT *Third most
2016-2017 52 34 18 65.4% remejmbered
2017-2018 61 40 21 65.6% item
Both cohorts combined 113 74 39 65.5%
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Among those that remembered the onboarding item, below is the breakdown of whether they
said it played a role in renewing membership (recall that these are members that renewed).

“..did it play a role in your decision to renew your membership?”

Welcome Kit: 2016-2017

Welcome Kit: 2017-2018

Welcome Kit: Both Cohorts

7~ N\ 7\
49 59 108
remembered it remembered it remembered it
37 said, "No" 35 said, "No" 72 said, "No"
) g ) g ) g S~ S/ S~/
Class of :2016-2017 Class of :2017-2018 Class of : Both Cohorts
N\ VR 7\
42 noticed it 46 noticed it 88 noticed it
28 said, "No" 30 said, "No" 58 said, "No"
S~/ ) g ) g S~ ) g ) g

Phone call: 2016-2017

24
remembered it
18 said, "No"
) 4 ) 4

Phone call: 2017-2018

22
remembered it
13 said, "No"
7 7

Phone call: Both Cohorts

46
remembered it
31 said, "No"
) 4 ) 4
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“..did it play a role in your decision to renew your membership?” (cont.)

Class Notes: 2016-2017

21
remembered it
15 said, "No"
) g S

Class Notes: 2017-2018

N\
24
remembered it
15 said, "No"
) g ) g

Class Notes: Both Cohorts

VN
45
remembered it
30 said, "No"
) g ) g

Special RTT: 2016-2017

34
remembered it
23 said, "No"
) g ) g

Special RTT: 2017-2018

40
remembered it
25 said, "No"
) g ) g

Special RTT: Both Cohorts

74
remembered it
48 said, "No"
) g ) g
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Lastly, members were given statements regarding the onboarding items and asked to indicate
their agreement level. The table below displays the results from the two cohorts - first, it
shows the number that remembered the item, and among them, the percent that agreed or
strongly agreed with the statement. As illustrated, in both years, there’s positive feedback
regarding all items.

2016 members returning 2017 members returning
in 2017 Please indicate your level of in 2018
# who % who agreement with the following # who % who
remembered | agreed/strongly statements: remembered | agreed/strongly
the item agreed the item agreed
49 95.9% "Receiving the Welcome Kit gave me a 59 93.2%

sense of great achievement.”

"Being identified as part of the Class of
42 88.1% 2016 made feel like | belonged to a 46 73.9%
distinctive group.”

"Receiving the welcome phone call made
24 83.4% me feel that MDRT had a personal interest 22 100%
in me as a member.”

21 81.0% 24 75.0%

"The special issue of Round the Table
34 100% gave me helpful information that | needed 40 97.5%
as a new member.”
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